Donovan Smith
Chairperson
Melanie Markowicz
Vice Chair/Secretary

Marcell R. Todd, Jr. Director

City of Detroit

CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

208 Coleman A. Young Municipal Center Detroit, Michigan 48226 Phone: (313) 224-6225 Fax: (313) 224-4336

e-mail: cpc@detroitmi.gov

Kenneth R. Daniels
David Esparza, AIA, LEED
Ritchie Harrison
Lauren Hood, MCD
Gwen Lewis
Frederick E. Russell, Jr.
Rachel M. Udabe

April 18, 2024

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT STANDING COMMITTEE EXPANDED

RE: 2024-25 Homeless Solutions Funding program schedule (RESOLUTION FOR CONSIDERATION)

The City Planning Commission (CPC) staff in cooperation with the Housing and Revitalization Department (HRD) are requesting Your Honorable Body approve a schedule of public hearings and deliberative sessions for the 2024-25 Homeless Solutions Funding recommendations.

The Homeless Solutions Funding program consists of two Department of Housing and Urban Development funding sources: 1) Homeless Public Service (HPS) and 2) Emergency Solutions Grants (ESG). Similar to previous years, the Homeless Solutions Funding review and award decisions are done later than the Neighborhood Opportunity Fund (NOF) review in order to combine the HPS with the ESG funding allocations.

The CPC and HRD staff recommend the following schedule for Your consideration:

- Monday, June 3, 2024 1:00 PM - Overview
 - 1:10 PM Hearing
 - 1:20 PM Appeals Hearing
- Wednesday, June 5, 2024, Deliberations 2:00 PM
- Thursday, June 6, 2024, Deliberations 2:00 PM if needed
- Friday, June 7, 2024, Deliberations 10:00 AM if needed
- Tuesday, June 11, 2024, Council Approval of resolution with recommendations

The Council schedule is for the Planning and Economic Development Standing Committee, expanded. Prior to the June 3rd public hearing, HRD will provide a chart with recommendations. Attached is a resolution for Your consideration setting the proposed schedule.

Respectfully submitted,

Marcell R. Todd, Jr., Director Christopher Gulock, Staff

Marvel R. LMJ.

cc: Julie Schneider, Director, HRD
Terra Linzner, HRD
Louise Jones, City Clerk
Deonte Agee, City Clerk
Brian White, Council President's Office
Jai Singletary, President Pro-Tem's Office

$\mathbf{R}\mathbf{V}$	COUNCIL MEMBER	•	•
$\boldsymbol{\nu}$		•	•

RESOLUTION ADOPTING A HOMELESS SOLUTIONS FUNDING MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE DETROIT CITY COUNCIL PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT STANDING COMMITTEE EXPANDED

RESOLVED,

That the Detroit City Council hereby adopts the following 2024-25 Homeless Solutions Funding meeting schedule for the Planning and Economic Development Standing Committee, expanded.

- Monday, June 3, 2024
 1:00 PM Overview
 1:10 PM Hearing
 1:20 PM Appeals Hearing
- Wednesday, June 5, 2024, Deliberations 2:00 PM
- Thursday, June 6, 2024, Deliberations 2:00 PM if needed
- Friday, June 7, 2024, Deliberations 10:00 AM if needed
- Tuesday, June 11, 2024, Council Approval of resolution with recommendations